# **RESOLUTION NO. 3-2010-32**

### **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH SUSAN ELRY FOR WEBSITE SERVICES**

WHEREAS, there is a need to hire a professional service to help maintain the Borough's website; and

WHEREAS, Susan Elry of Barrington, NJ, has been donating her services to help with website maintenance and the Borough now desires to hire Susan and expand the services she has been providing; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to execute an agreement with Susan Elry of Barrington, NJ, to provide website maintenance services: and

WHEREAS, funds are available for execution of this agreement as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Susan Elry for website maintenance services is hereby authorized in the amount not to exceed \$1000 and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and all documents related thereto.

#### **BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON** March 9, 2010

By: \_

John D. Rink, Mayor

Attest:\_\_\_\_\_ Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify funds are available for award of this contract in the following budget account:

**Denise Moules, CFO** 

# **RESOLUTION NO. 3-2010-32**

### **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH SUSAN ELEY FOR WEBSITE SERVICES**

**WHEREAS**, there is a need to hire a professional service to help maintain the Borough's website; and

WHEREAS, Susan Elev of Barrington, NJ, has been donating her services to help with website maintenance and the Borough now desires to hire Susan and expand the services she has been providing; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body has determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to execute an agreement with Susan Eley of Barrington, NJ, to provide website maintenance services: and

WHEREAS, funds are available for execution of this agreement as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Susan Elev for website maintenance services is hereby authorized in the amount not to exceed \$1000 and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and all documents related thereto.

#### **BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON** March 9, 2010

By: \_

John D. Rink, Mayor

Attest:\_\_\_\_\_ Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify funds are available for award of this contract in the following budget account:

Denise Moules, CFO